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Mr Kevin Hatchard Assistant Headteacher English  HTC khatchard@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Cathy Savage Senior Assistant Curriculum Leader English SAV csavage@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Sophie Coggin Assistant Curriculum Leader English COG scoggin@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Katy Wayne Assistant Curriculum Leader English WAY kwayne@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Sereena Adams Teacher of English ADA sadams@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Matt Beasley Teacher of English BEA mbeasley@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Olivia Boote Teacher of English BTE oboote@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Laura Cornish Teacher of English CRN lcornish@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Katie Greaves Teacher of English GRV kgreaves@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Clemmie Hewett Teacher of English HEW chewett@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Bev Maguire Teacher of English MAT bmaguire@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Ben Pollard Teacher of English PLL bpollard@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Jack Richardson Teacher of English RIC jrichardson@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Jo Sheldon Teacher of English SHL jsheldon@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Ruth Stevens Teacher of English STV rstevens@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Holly Stone Teacher of English STO hstone@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Toni Walton Teacher of English WLT twalton@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Mrs Elin Dupasquier Assistant Headteacher Maths DUP edupasquier@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Gareth Dudding Assistant Curriculum Leader Maths DUD gdudding@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Harriet Fielding Assistant Curriculum Leader Maths LBT hfielding@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Jodie Adams Teacher of Maths ADM jadams@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Annie Arnold Teacher of Maths ARN aarnold@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Andi Coe Teacher of Maths & Computing COE acoe@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Steve Crum Teacher of Maths CRU scrum@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr James Dallaway Teacher of Maths DLL jdallaway@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Dan Ellis Teacher of Maths ELL dellis@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Mike Humphreys Teacher of Maths HPH mhumphreys@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Daniel Long Teacher of Maths LNG dlong@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Ms Romy Martin Teacher of Maths MRN rmartin@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Edward Mitchell Teacher of Maths MTC emitchell@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Chris Regan Teacher of Maths & Computing REG cregan@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Ivan Sparrow Teacher of Maths & Computing SPA isparrow@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
Miss Lucy Walter Subject Leader Computing & Teacher of Maths WAL lwalter@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Charlotte Watson Teacher of Maths WSN cwatson@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Miss Jessica Gillespie Currriculum Leader for Science GIL jgillespie@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Roxanne Collett KS3 Science Lead COL rcollett@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Catherine Harker Subject Leader Physics HKR charker@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Dan James Subject Leader Biology JME djames@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Donna Taylor Subject Leader Chemistry TYL dtaylor@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Ross Bowman Teacher of Science BWM rbowman@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Helen Bubeer Teacher of Science BUB hbubeer@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Nick Cook Teacher of Science COO ncook@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Tom Flower Teacher of Science FLW tflower@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Elspeth Flynn Teacher of Science FLN eflynn@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Darrell Hamilton Teacher of Physics HML dhamilton@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Kieran Ion Teacher of Science ION tflower@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Jeff Jackson Teacher of Science JAC jejackson@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Samantha Puttock Teacher of Science PTT sputtock@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Connor Slade Teacher of Science SLA cslade@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Miss Francesca Strachan Head of Art IRE  fstrachan@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Darren Causton Teacher of Photography CAU dcauston@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Gabriella Corbett Teacher of Art & Photography CRB gcorbett@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Annabel Damazer Teacher of Art & Photography DAM adamazer@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Laura Finlay Teacher of Art & Photography FIL lfinlay@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Mr Owen Perkins Head of Business & Economics PER operkins@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Danny Long Teacher of Business LNG dlong@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Becka Lynch Teacher of Business LYN rlynch@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Mrs Sarah Connelley Curriculum Leader of Technology CON sconnelley@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Darren Causton Teacher of Design &Technology CAU dcauston@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Elise Davidson Teacher of Design & Technology DSN edavidson@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Paul Evason Teacher of Design & Technology EVA pevason@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Rachel Matthews Subject Leader for Food Technology RMA rmatthews@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Nathan Wickens Teacher of Design & Technology WIC nwickens@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Mike Rigg Teacher of Design & Technology RIG mrigg@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Mrs Nicky O'Connell Head of Drama OCO noconnell@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Laura Winter Teacher of Drama WIN lwinter@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Katie Greaves Teacher of Drama GRV kgreaves@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Mr Jez Fielding Curriculum Leader of Geography FIE Jfielding@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Karen Amer Teacher of Geography AME kamer@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Laurence Holden Teacher of Geography HLD lholden@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Rob Messetter Teacher of Geography MST rmessetter@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Sian Parker Teacher of Geography PRK sparker@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Miss Emma-Louise Smith Head of History SMI esmith@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Richard Carter Teacher of History & Politics CTR rcarter@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Barry Howard Teacher of History HWD bhoward@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Anna Norman Teacher of History & Politics NRM anorman@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Eleri Powell Teacher of History PWL epowell@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Alice Woodland Teacher of History WDL awoodland@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Miss Bev Maguire Subject Leader Media & Film MAG bmaguire@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Jonathan Marrows Teacher of Media MRW jmarrows@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Samantha White Teacher of Media WHI swhite@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Mrs Kathryn Ridgwell Curriculum Leader of Spanish & Teacher of French RID kridgwell@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Marianne Fox Curriculum Leader of French & Teacher of Spanish MFO mfox@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Olivia Boote Teacher of Latin BTE oboote@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Luciano Fioresi Teacher of French & Spanish FIO lfioresi@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Sarah Maguire Teacher of French MGR smaguire@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Alison Passe Teacher of French & Spanish PAS apasse@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Mr James Matthews Head of Music MAT jmatthews@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Jonathan Marrows Teacher of Music MRW jmarrows@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Mr Neil Thomas Curriculum Leader of PE THM nthomas@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Lucy Chapman Assistant Curriuclum Leader of PE CHP lchapman@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Phil Pedley Post 16 & Vocational PE PED ppedley@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Jodie Adams Teacher of PE ADM jadams@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Justine Davis Teacher of PE DAV jdavis@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Brandon Kovacs Teacher of PE KOV bkovacs@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Kirsty Krouwel Teacher of PE KRO kkrouwel@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Ben Pollard Teacher of PE PLL bpollard@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Mike Pooley Teacher of PE POL mpooley@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Toni Walton Teacher of PE WLT twalton@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Ms Eleanor Kaye Curriculum Leader of PRE KAY ekaye@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Richard Carter Teacher of PRE CTR rcarter@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Zak Maroof Teacher of PRE MAR zmaroof@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Anna Norman Teacher of PRE NRM anorman@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Ruth Stevens Teacher of PRE STV rstevens@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Ms Jo Taylor Head of PSHEE TAY jtaylor@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Laurence Holden Teacher of PSHEE HLD lholden@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Toni-Marie Walton Teacher of PSHEE WLT twalton@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Jennifer Hall Teacher of PSHEE HLL jhall@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Alice Woodland Teacher of PSHEE WDL awoodland@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Samantha White Teacher of PSHEE WHI swhite@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Miss Elaine Burgess 
Head of Learning Support, ASD Facility Lead, 

Designated SENDCO 
BUR eburgess@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Ben Barnett Deputy SENDCO BAR bbarnett@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Fiona Large Specialist Teaching Assistant FML flarge@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Jo Caldwell Specialist Teaching Assistant JCA jcaldwell@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Samantha Egbochue Specialist Teaching Assistant SEG segbochue@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Mrs Laura Turner Head of Social Sciences TUR lturner@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Jennifer Hall Teacher of Sociology & Psychology HAL jhall@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Zak Maroof Teacher of Sociology & Psychology MAR zmaroof@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Alex Sugden Teacher of Sociology & Psychology SUG asugden@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Samantha White Teacher of Sociology WHI swhite@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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